ABB |  5
Main Dimensions mm, inches
AF09Z-40-00
AF26Z-40-00
cULus GOST C-Tick CE
Application
AF09Z ... AF38Z 4-pole contactors are used for controlling power circuits up to 690 V AC and 440 V DC.
They are mainly used for controlling non-inductive or slightly inductive loads (i.e. resistance furnaces...).

contacts
fitted
Type Order code Weight
AC-1
Rated
current
General
use
rating
Uc min. ... Uc max.
Pack(ing)
θ ≤ 40 °C 600 V AC 1 piece
A A V 50/60 Hz V DC kg
4 N.O. Main Poles
25 25 - 12...20 0 0 AF09Z-40-00-20 1SBL 136 201 R2000 0.310
24...60 20...60 0 0 AF09Z-40-00-21 1SBL 136 201 R2100 0.310
48...130 48...130 0 0 AF09Z-40-00-22 1SBL 136 201 R2200 0.310
100...250 100...250 0 0 AF09Z-40-00-23 1SBL 136 201 R2300 0.310
30 30 - 12...20 0 0 AF16Z-40-00-20 1SBL 176 201 R2000 0.310
24...60 20...60 0 0 AF16Z-40-00-21 1SBL 176 201 R2100 0.310
48...130 48...130 0 0 AF16Z-40-00-22 1SBL 176 201 R2200 0.310
100...250 100...250 0 0 AF16Z-40-00-23 1SBL 176 201 R2300 0.310
45 45 - 12...20 0 0 AF26Z-40-00-20 1SBL 236 201 R2000 0.400
24...60 20...60 0 0 AF26Z-40-00-21 1SBL 236 201 R2100 0.400
48...130 48...130 0 0 AF26Z-40-00-22 1SBL 236 201 R2200 0.400
100...250 100...250 0 0 AF26Z-40-00-23 1SBL 236 201 R2300 0.400
55 55 - 12...20 0 0 AF38Z-40-00-20 1SBL 296 201 R2000 0.400
24...60 20...60 0 0 AF38Z-40-00-21 1SBL 296 201 R2100 0.400
48...130 48...130 0 0 AF38Z-40-00-22 1SBL 296 201 R2200 0.400
100...250 100...250 0 0 AF38Z-40-00-23 1SBL 296 201 R2300 0.400
2 N.O. + 2 N.C. Main Poles
25 25 - 12...20 0 0 AF09Z-22-00-20 1SBL 136 501 R2000 0.310
24...60 20...60 0 0 AF09Z-22-00-21 1SBL 136 501 R2100 0.310
48...130 48...130 0 0 AF09Z-22-00-22 1SBL 136 501 R2200 0.310
100...250 100...250 0 0 AF09Z-22-00-23 1SBL 136 501 R2300 0.310
30 30 - 12...20 0 0 AF16Z-22-00-20 1SBL 176 501 R2000 0.310
24...60 20...60 0 0 AF16Z-22-00-21 1SBL 176 501 R2100 0.310
48...130 48...130 0 0 AF16Z-22-00-22 1SBL 176 501 R2200 0.310
100...250 100...250 0 0 AF16Z-22-00-23 1SBL 176 501 R2300 0.310

ABB |  19
Index
Order Code Classification
Order code Type Page Order code Type Page Order code Type Page Order code Type Page
1SBL 136 201 R2000	 AF09Z-40-00-20	 6
1SBL 136 201 R2100	 AF09Z-40-00-21	 6
1SBL 136 201 R2200	 AF09Z-40-00-22	 6
1SBL 136 201 R2300	 AF09Z-40-00-23	 6
1SBL 136 501 R2000	 AF09Z-22-00-20	 6
1SBL 136 501 R2100	 AF09Z-22-00-21	 6
1SBL 136 501 R2200	 AF09Z-22-00-22	 6
1SBL 136 501 R2300	 AF09Z-22-00-23	 6
1SBL 137 201 R1100	 AF09-40-00-11	 5
1SBL 137 201 R1200	 AF09-40-00-12	 5
1SBL 137 201 R1300	 AF09-40-00-13	 5
1SBL 137 201 R1400	 AF09-40-00-14	 5
1SBL 137 501 R1100	 AF09-22-00-11	 5
1SBL 137 501 R1200	 AF09-22-00-12	 5
1SBL 137 501 R1300	 AF09-22-00-13	 5
1SBL 137 501 R1400	 AF09-22-00-14	 5
1SBL 176 201 R2000	 AF16Z-40-00-20	 6
1SBL 176 201 R2100	 AF16Z-40-00-21	 6
1SBL 176 201 R2200	 AF16Z-40-00-22	 6
1SBL 176 201 R2300	 AF16Z-40-00-23	 6